Supplement Datasheet Please read the Important Notice and Warnings at the end of this document  002-33642 Rev. **
www.infineon.com page 1 of 9  2021-07-22
S25FS256T
256-Mb,  1.8-V SEMPER™ Nano
Quad SPI Flash with multi-pass programming
General  description
This supplementary datasheet contains information for the SEMPER™ Nano Quad SPI Flash. Specifications
contained in this supplement supersede those in the S25FS256T datasheet. This device supports multi-pass

256-Mb, 1.8-V SEMPER™ Nano
Quad SPI Flash with multi-pass programming
3 Ordering information
The ordering part number is formed by a valid combination of the following:
EDP W 9T 00I256S25FS
Grade/temperature range:
C = Commercial (0°C to + 70°C)
Model number (additional ordering options):
00 = Default Memory Architecture is Option 5
01 = Default Memory Architecture is Option 0
Package type:
B = 24-ball BGA 6  8 mm
W = Known good wafer (KGW)
C = Wafer Level Chip Scale Package (WLCSP)
Packing type:
0 = Tray
1 = Tube
3 = 13” Tape and Reel
9 = Wafer in Wafer Jar
Package materials and die/wafer option:
E = Thickness without Polyimide
H = Low-Halogen, Lead (Pb)-free
Device technology:
T = 45-nm MIRRORBIT™  Process Technology
Speed:
DA = 80 MHz SDR
DP = 104 MHz SDR
Density:
256 = 256 Mb
Device family:
S25FS 1.8V Quad Flash Memory
Note
1. See Packing and Packaging Handbook on www.cypress.com for further information.
Supplement Datasheet 7 of 9  002-33642 Rev. **
2021-07-22
256-Mb, 1.8-V SEMPER™ Nano
Quad SPI Flash with multi-pass programming
3.1 Valid combinations
Valid Combinations list configurations planned to be supported in volume for this device. Contact your local sales
office to confirm availability of specific valid combinations and to check on newly released combinations.